
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Benilde-St. Margaret's  (13) at Bloomington Kennedy  (0)

Metro West Conference,  Saturday, January 28, 2017

Bloomington Jefferson and Kennedy
Bloomington, Minnesota 

Arena: Bloomington Ice Garden  Time: 3:03PM - 4:36PM
Official Scorer:  Bruce Temte / Brad Johnson  Attendance: 
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Bloomington Kennedy 
Nick Hanrahan  Coaches

 Starters
01 Devin Dietz    Sr  G
05 Grant Mendel    Jr  D
32 David Beacom    Jr  D
02 Edge Choudek    Sr  F
17 Zachary Workman    Jr  F
04 Cole Lindstrom    Sr  F

Benilde-St. Margaret's 
Ken Pauly

 Starters
01 Zach Everett    Sr  G
06 Nate Clark    Jr  D
41 Jerome Newhouse    Jr  D
20 Joe Collins    Jr  F
26 Jordon Roo    Jr  F
08 Dylan Hoen    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
06 Joshua Roers    Sr  D
07 Quentin Goldknopf    So  F
08 Alexander Arnold    Jr  D
12 Carter Christine    So  F
16 Erik Swenson    Sr  D
21 Ethan Skophammer    Jr  F
22 Nathan Petsinger    Sr  F
24 Shawn Dusing    Sr  F
27 Andrew Smeltzer    Jr  D
30 Noah Hanson    So  G
31 Jackson Fuller    So  F
36 Jacob Ekholm    Sr  F
38 Logan Voigt    Sr  D
41 Joseph Dosan    So  F

03 Max Jablonski    Sr  F
11 Stefan Garcia    Sr  F
14 Nate Schweitzer    Fr  D
15 Ian Bahr    So  F
16 James Norkosky    Jr  F
17 Michael McNeil    Jr  F
18 Matthew Kocourek    Jr  F
19 Brian Arnold    Sr  D
21 Lukas Metcalfe    Jr  F
23 Charlie Warnert    Fr  F
27 Bronson McLeod    Sr  D
28 Nick Sims*    Sr  D
30 Peyton Melin    Sr  G
35 Alexander Brigino    Sr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BK

BSM

 Shots on Goal

BK

BSM

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BK

BSM

 5 

 16 

 0 

 5 

 0 

 22 

 0 

 3 

 3 

 16 

 0 

 5 

 8 

 54 

 0 

 13 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BK

BSM

 1 2:00 0 0:00  0  0  0 

 0 0:00 1 0:11  1  0  0 

BK- 01 Devin Dietz  
BK- 30 Noah Hanson  
BK- 
BSM- 01 Zach Everett  
BSM- 30 Peyton Melin  
BSM- 35 Alexander Brigino  

2 34:00 16 11 22 19  38  30
1 17:00 16 11  16  11

3 51:00 5 5 0 0 3 3  8  8

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  BSM 17 Michael McNeil  5:03  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 5:03 BSM ES 17 Michael McNeil

1 8:10 BSM ES 18 Matthew Kocourek 17 Michael McNeil 14 Nate Schweitzer

1 8:54 BSM ES 17 Michael McNeil 27 Bronson McLeod

1 13:25 BSM ES 20 Joe Collins 08 Dylan Hoen 26 Jordon Roo

BK 36 Jacob Ekholm Tripping (2) 1 16:15

1 16:26 BSM PP 08 Dylan Hoen 28 Nick Sims*

2 1:23 BSM ES 27 Bronson McLeod 23 Charlie Warnert

2 6:43 BSM ES 26 Jordon Roo 23 Charlie Warnert 27 Bronson McLeod

2 9:50 BSM ES 18 Matthew Kocourek 03 Max Jablonski

3 4:03 BSM ES 03 Max Jablonski 17 Michael McNeil

3 7:38 BSM ES 16 James Norkosky 14 Nate Schweitzer

3 12:31 BSM ES 20 Joe Collins 28 Nick Sims*

3 15:39 BSM ES 41 Jerome Newhouse 17 Michael McNeil

3 16:49 BSM ES 16 James Norkosky 21 Lukas Metcalfe

 End of Game


